Linear actuators DFPC
2 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2020/07
Linear actuators DFPC
Key features
Function
The linear actuators DFPC are double-acting pneumatic actuators that are
optimised for the requirements of process automation. The product variants with
a mounting interface based on ISO 5210 or ISO 15552 and extended tie rods are

32020/07 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear actuators DFPC
Type codes
NEW
001 Series
DFPC Linear drive
002 Piston diameter
80 80
100 100
125 125
003 Stroke
50 50
65 65
80 80
100 100
125 125
150 150
... 10 ... 1600
004 Function
D Double-acting
005 Piston rod thread type
Male thread
006 Housing surface treatment
None
007 EU certifi cation
None
008 Piston rod extension
None
...E 1 ... 500 mm
009 Piston rod thread extension
None
...L 0 ... 70 mm
010 Piston rod thread shortening
...S 1 ... 30 mm
011 Piston rod thread
Standard
M16 M16
M16P M16x1.5
M20 M20
M20P M20x1.5
M24 M24
M24P M24x1.5
012 Thread length of spacer bolts on bearing cap
None
...LB2 10 ... 120 mm
Type codes
4 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2020/07
Linear actuators DFPC
Peripherals overview

Data sheet
Dimensions – Variants Download CAD data a www.festo.com
[E] Extended piston rod
[S] Shortened piston rod thread [L] Extended piston rod thread
[LB2] Spacer bolts on the bearing cap
Piston diameter
[mm]
A
-0.5
A1 A2 A3 A4 RT WH ZL
min. max. min. max. min. max. min.
±0.5
max.
±0.5
DFPC-80-...-D 32 1 70 1 500 1 22 A – A3 M8 16 +0.6/-1.6 10 120
DFPC-100-...-D 32 1 70 1 500 1 22 A – A3 M8 16 +0.7/-1.2 10 120
DFPC-125-...-D 40 1 70 1 500 1 30 A – A3 M10 20 +0.9/-1 10 120
NEW
10 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2020/07
Linear actuators DFPC
Data sheet
Ordering data
Piston
diameter
Stroke Weight Part no. Type
[mm] [mm] [g]
Double-acting linear actuator with cushioning at
both ends
80 50 1540 8110815 DFPC-80-50-D
65 1720 8110817 DFPC-80-65-D
80 1630 8110816 DFPC-80-80-D
100 80 2240 8110777 DFPC-100-80-D
100 2380 8110776 DFPC-100-100-D
125 2560 8110775 DFPC-100-125-D
125 100 4040 8110773 DFPC-125-100-D
125 4310 8110774 DFPC-125-125-D
150 4580 8110772 DFPC-125-150-D
NEW
Ordering data
H- - Note
Other stroke variants in the modular product

Designation For diam. Part no. Type
Rod eye CRSGS
80, 100 195584 CRSGS-M16x1.5
125 195585 CRSGS-M20x1.5
Self-aligning rod coupler CRFK
80, 100 2490673 CRFK-M16x1.5
125 2545677 CRFK-M20x1.5
Designation For diam. Part no. Type
Rod clevis CRSG1)
80, 100 13571 CRSG-M16x1.5
125 13572 CRSG-M20x1.5
1) Suitable for ATEX
Ordering data – Displacement encoders Data sheets a Internet: mlo-pot
Stroke Part no. Type
[mm]
Connecting rod potentiometer 100 192213 MLO-POT-100-LWG
150 192214 MLO-POT-150-LWG
225 152645 MLO-POT-225-LWG
300 152646 MLO-POT-300-LWG
360 152647 MLO-POT-360-LWG
450 152648 MLO-POT-450-LWG
600 152650 MLO-POT-600-LWG
750 152651 MLO-POT-750-LWG
Ordering data – One-way flow control valves Data sheets a Internet: grla
Connection Material Part no. Type
Thread For tubing O.D.
G1/8 4 Metal design 193143 GRLA-1/8-QS-4-D